
College Spotlight Summer Workshops 

Damascus High School Career Center 
 

Tuesday, July 23rd- 10am - Benefits of Attending Community College 

Nicholas Boyd, Recruitment, Montgomery College 

nicholas.boyd@montgomerycollege.edu, 240-567-4451 

 

Tuesday, July 30th- 10am - Essay Writing and Resume Building 

Melissa Stoker, Towson Assistant Director of Admissions 

mstoker@towson.edu, 410-704-2113    

 

Monday, August 5th- 10am - Paying For College 

Dorothy M. Nuckols, MPH, AFC Financial Wellness Educator, Family and Consumer 

Sciences  

dnuckols@umd.edu 

 

Monday, August 12th- 10am - College Application Tips 

Choosing the right fit, mock interview, essay writing  

Stephen Garner, Hood Admission Counselor 

garner@hood.edu, 301-696-3814 

 

Tuesday, August 13th- 10am - STEM-Aviation and Space Careers  

Beth L. Hill, Program Analyst, FAA 

Beth.Hill@faa.gov, 224-244-1634 

 

Tuesday, August 20th- 10am - Timeline for the Application Process, Common App 

Mary Frances Bryja, Ph.D. Bryja College Counseling 

maryfrances@bryjacollegecounseling.com, 301-947-5320 

 

Wednesday, August 21st- 10am - How to Get an Athletic Scholarship 

Robert L. Clark, College Counselor, Marks Education 

rclark@markseducation.com, 301-907-7604 
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